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TOTAL N=8,638 
 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES 
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER 
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS 
SURVEY ARE HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED. 

 
 

Sample size 

Margin of error at 95% 

confidence level 

U.S. adults 8,638 +/- 1.5 percentage points 
Adults ages 50 and older 

who have ever been a 

parent 3,122 +/- 2.3 percentage points 

 
 
ASK ADULTS 50+ WHO HAVE CHILDREN (X50PLUSWITHKIDS=1) [n=3,290]: 
EVERPAR Have you ever been a parent or guardian to any children, living or deceased, including 

any biological or adopted children? 

 
May 13-19,  

2024  
95 Yes 
5 No 
* No answer 

 
 
ASK ADULTS 50+ WHO HAVE EVER BEEN A PARENT (EVERPAR=1) [n=3,122]: 
WORRY_FUTR Thinking about the future, how often do you worry about each of the following? 

[RANDOMIZE ITEMS; RANDOMLY DISPLAY RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 OR 5-1] 
 

 

 

  Extremely 
often 

Very 
often Sometimes Rarely Never 

No 
answer 

a. Having someone who will provide 

care for you as you age  
  

  
  

     May 13-19, 2024  7 13 42 27 11 * 
        
b. Having enough money as you age       
 May 13-19, 2024 18 28 34 15 5 * 
        

c. Being lonely as you age       

 May 13-19, 2024 6 9 34 33 18 * 
        
d. Having someone who will carry 

on your values and traditions 
when you’re gone 

  
  

  

      May 13-19, 2024 5 13 32 29 22 * 


